February 5, 2018

Revised May 9, 2018

Mr. Ross Renner
City of Maricopa Public Works

CIP Project Manager

ACHEN

GARDNER

39700 W. Civic Center Plaza

Maricopa, AZ 85138

Ross.renner@maricopa-az.gov

SUBJECT:

Edison Road — Warranty and Additional Drainage Improvements

Following are three proposals to mitigate drainage scour and improve high volume drainage flows at
three locations along Edison/Loma Roads. The City’s total cost participation shall be $13,873.32 as
detailed in the pricing tables below.

BASIN NO. 1 TO PIPED CULVERT INLET (EXHIBIT A): The City’s cost participation is $0.00. Achen-Gardner

and EPS Group will share the cost.

Iltem |Description Quantity | Units| Unit Price Bid Total
BASIN NO. 1 TO PIPED CULVERT INLET (EXHIBIT A)

01 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $1,005.00 $1,005.00
02 RIP RAP 61.25 TN $35.00 $2,143.75
03 FILTER FABRIC 1.00 LS $240.00 $240.00
04 EXCAVATION, GRADING, INSTALL RIP RAP & FILTER FABRIC 1.00 LS $10,432.00 $10,432.00
$-

SUBTOTAL $13,820.75

Overhead (7.5%) and Profit (2.5%) % 10% S 1,382.08

Insurance (1.75%) % 1.75% S 266.05

Bond (1.0%) % 1.00% S 154.69

Sales Tax (6.63% % 6.63% S 1,035.84

TOTAL S 16,659.41




BASIN NO. 5 MDWID SPILLWAY BASIN: Includes approximately 80 feet of ditch behind walk, installing a

12’ wide x 4’ deep cut-off wall at the top of the basin, 28’ x 12’ wide rip rap spillway, 12’ wide x 2’ deep
cut-off wall at the bottom of the slope in the basin. The City’s cost participation is $12,029.80.

Item |Description | Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Bid Total
BASIN NO. 5 (MDWID SPILLWAY BASIN)

01 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $1,005.00 $1,005.00
02 ADOT CLASS S 3000 5.00 CcY $100.00 $500.00
03 RIP RAP 40.00 TN $35.00 $1,400.00
04 FILTER FABRIC 1.00 LS $120.00 $120.00
05 EXCAVATION, GRADING, INSTALL RIP RAP & FILTER FABRIC 1.00 LS $6,955.00 $6,955.00
$-

SUBTOTAL $9,980.00

Overhead (7.5%) and Profit (2.5%) % 10% S 998.00

Insurance (1.75%) % 1.75% S 192.12

Bond (1.0%) % 1.00% $ 111.70

Sales Tax (6.63% % 6.63% S 747.98

TOTAL S 12,029.80

BOX CULVERT INLET (WARRANTY & ADDITIONAL TURNDOWN (EXHIBIT B): The City’s cost participation

shall be $1,843.52. Achen-Gardner’s subcontractor is performing the warranty work for repair of the
initial 2’ depth based on the contract unit pricing. The City requested additional 2’ depth of rip/rap
includes the additional excavation and labor, equipment, and materials to place the additional material
from the 2’ depth to the 4’ overall depth.

Item Description Quantity | Units| Unit Price | Bid Total
BOX CULVERT INLET (WARRANTY & ADDITIONAL TURNDOWN) (EXHIBIT B)

01 SUBCONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $300.00 $300.00
02 SUBCONTRACTOR WARRANTY CREDIT (MOBILIZATION) 1.00 LS $(150.00) $(150.00)
03 SUBCONTRACTOR GROUTED RIP RAP 4' DEPTH 360.00 cY $10.96 $3,945.60
04 SUBCONTRACTOR WARRANTY CREDIT 2' GROUTED RIP RAP 180.00 CY $(5.76) $(1,036.80)
$-
Subtotal $3,058.80
Overhead (7.5%) and Profit (2.5%) % 10% S 305.88
Insurance (1.75%) % 1.75% S 58.88
Bond (1.0%) % 1.00% $ 34.24
Sales Tax (6.63% % 6.63% S 229.25
TOTAL S 3,687.05

Should you have any questions and/or comments, please feel free to contact me at (480) 403-9398 or e-
mail chall@achen.com.

Sincerely;
ACHEN-GARDNER CONSTRUCTION, LLC

(RilsThtd

Christie Hall, Project Manager
Attachments




EXHIBIT A
BASIN NO. 1 TO PIPED CULVERT INLET

PREVIOUSLY

PROPOSED DITCH

SECTION A—A

RECENT EROSION

65’

EXISTING GROUND \

PREVIOUSLY

PROPOSED DITCH

RIP RAP ANCHOR

RECENT EROSION

30" (LIMITS OF RIP RAP ANCHOR)

SECTION B-B

DUMPED RIP RAP, 16" THICK, D50 = 8"

APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES:

DUMPED RIP RAP:
FILTER FABRIC:

55 CY
86 SY

PUE

T R

A

R
A



chall
Typewritten Text
BASIN NO. 1 TO PIPED CULVERT INLET


chall
Typewritten Text
EXHIBIT A


DRAINAGE EASEMENT

REGRADE EXISTING BASIN

SEE SHEET GDO4

CURVE TABLE C/L
CURVE | LENGTH | RADIUS | CHORD DELTA
[ar] 336.68' | 103409 | 335.19" | 018°39'I5"
CURVE TABLE B/C
CURVE | LENGTH | RADIUS | CHORD DELTA
C46 28950 | 1069.60" | 28862' | 015°3029"
c47 162,54 1041.57' | 16237" | 00B°56'27"
C49 98,00 1038 59' 97.9¢' 005°24'23"
C50 273.55' 998.40' 27269" | 015°41'53"
5l 61.98 207 56' 6175 017°06'33"
Ccs52 41.08' 2j6.9¢' 41.02' 010°44'56™
Cs3 7261 1039.81" 72.60' 004°00'04"
C54 61.90" 21133 61.68' 016°46'59"
C55 4331 21133 4324 011°44'33°
C56 471 1.50' 3.00t 180°00'00"
Cs7 4734 30.00' 42.58' 090°25'1 1"

FoyaRE LF

PROPOSED R/W

EXHIBIT B

CITY OF MARICOPA

PROPOSED PUE

PIPE CONNECTION TO MWEW-
REINFORCED CBC
SEE SHEET GDOS

NG MONLUMENT

FEXISTING R/

1

| ROCLSEVELT AVE

STA 46+50.00
MATCH SHEET PP09

FLOW UNE
(1" DRAINAGE SWALE)

POINT TABLE
POINT | STATION | OFFSET | ELEVATION DESCRIPTION
Ei 45+3222 | 2000'R 1163.75 EOP, BEGIN TAPER
E2 45+5000 | 19.13'R 116382 EOP
E3 46+00.00 | 16.69'R 1163.88 EOP
E4 46+50.00 | 1425'R 1164.00 EOP
ES 45+3222 | 000'R 1164.15 ]
E6 45+50,00 | 000'R 116420 CiL
E7 46+00.00 | 0.00'R 1164.21 ciL
E8 46+50.00 | 000'R 1164.28 aL

CUT LIMITS. TRANSITION BACKSLOPE
FROM 2:1 (STA 45+80) TO
3:1 (STA 46+50)

Il
1’ DRAINAGE SWALE
WITH 4:1 SLOPES

8 \

DRAINAGE EASEMENT—/ STk M3000 ] \

SEE SHEET GDO4 3900, KY. .\

Edis

,
N\,

SEE WATER AND PLANS

t'I162.7()

NOTE: \\
FIRE HYDRANT MAY REQUIRE
OTHERS IN THE FUTURE TO

FUTURE DEVELOPMENT.

LOCATION BY
MMODATE

PIPE CONNECTION TO NEW
REINFORCED CBC
SEE SHEET GDOS

|
wertandy . Tnstall
(o iy tu m&owf_\ 'P@r i o 3
<\Zoet 3 (&MU > (137 wid

?\ \\ \J (43| dS [POX! ‘*EEZONTAL; I'=20'  VERTICAL: 1"=2'

Conlreste

I\Qd J:IO/\o\.

T2 Pect {dapth) o

urndoun w127 wide

\ AND POINT TABLE FO

ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION NOTES

@ Prepars Subgrude and Instoll 8.5° AC Povement over 7" ABC 2780 SY
per Structural Section #1
() Thickened Edge of Pavement per MAG Detail 201 Type A" 132 LF

@ Survey Marker (MAG Detail 120 Type "A7) 3 EA
6" Vertical Curb gnd Gutter per MAG Detall 220—1, Type "A" 683 LF
(7) 6" Single Curb per MAG Detail 222, Type A" 808 LF
@ Sidewalk per MAG Detall 230 (6°) 4020 SF
Medlon Concrete Band. See Landscape Plans 12 F
Concrete Encassment per MAG Detail 404 55 LF
@ Triple Barrel Box Culvert (10' X 3') per Sheets DTO4 and GDO4 86 LF
@ Qutlet Wingalls and Modifled Concrete Headwall per Sheet DT0S 1EA
Structurea shall include Safsty Rall par MAG Detall 145
(Type 1 Post Installation)
@ Inlet Wingolls and Modified Concrete Headwall per Sheet DTO5 1EA
Struclures shall Include Safety Rall per MAG Detall 145
(Typo 1 Post Installation)
AdJust Manhole to Grude per MAG Detail 422 EA
@ Adjust Valve Box and Cover to Grude per MAG Detail EA
3911 Type "C"
@ Sidewalk Ramp per MAG Detail 235-2 (Modifled) with Detectable 1EA
Waming per COM Requirements. See Sheet DTO3.

(23) Burricade par MAG Detail 130 Typo "A" 15 IF
@ Dry Utility Joint Trench and Conduits. See Detall Sheet DTO3 306 LF
DRAINAGE CONSTRUCTION NOTES
/B\ Curb Opening Catch Basln psr MAG Detail 530 1EA
/B\ 15" RGRCP Class IV Storm Draln Pipe 19 LF
ﬁxcmu(ad Riprap, 8°-8" Cobbles, 12" Thick 731 CF
A Grouted Rlprup, 6°—8" Cobbles, 18" Thick 2449 CF
/ﬁ\ﬁrywall per Detall Sheet DTO3 1EA
A Catch Basin per City of Phoenix Detall P1569—1 1EA

Wing Length = 10"
REMOVAL NOTES
1 | Sowcut AC Pavemnent, Tack and Match Exlsting Pavement NPi
2 | Remove Pavement Section 1666 SY
3 | Remave Concrate (Sldewalk, Driveway, Apron) 1714 SF
4 | Remove Concrete Curb ond Gutter 853 LF
11| Remove Barricade 80 LF
33| Remove Existing Duct Bank (After Proposed Duct Bank haa 315 LF

Been Installed and Energized) per Pluns by ED3.

Maintaln Existing Electrical Service to Fire Statlon

and Public Worke Facliity

ELECTRICAL NOTES

® Proposed Streetlight — See Plane by Wright Engineering

PAVEMENT LEGEND

i 6.5" AC PAVEMENT ON 7" ABC
Kx REMOVE PAVEMENT SECTION

/\ ADDENDUM 1: 05/05/2016

[ Cail ui danat fwo fibl working day |
Balors you Begin sxcavativa.

CITY OF

ARIZONASBH
[ty e st e, S5

Dlad 811 o TSERBTANE T (TR A343)
| In Maricopa Gounly: it ia-1168

MARICOPA

2045 S, Vineyard Ave, Sulte 101
Mesa, AZ 85210

T:460.503,2250 | F:AN0 500 1258
WWW. epsorouping. cam

EPS

GROUP

EDISON ROAD

INDUSTRIAL PARK

| PLAN & PROFILE SHEET



chall
Typewritten Text
EXHIBIT B




