
City of Maricopa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1CON 18-21 Name: Edison Road Extension Change Order #2 Achen-
Gardner

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:5/16/2018 City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: Final action:6/5/2018 6/5/2018

Title: The Mayor and City Council shall discuss and possibly take action on approval of Change Order No. 2
to the existing contract with Achen-Gardner Construction, LLC for drainage scour and erosion
mitigation on the Edison Road Extension project.  This amount for this Change Order is $13,873.32,
bringing the new contract sum to $4,631,106.76.  Funding for this Change Order will be drawn from
Transportation DIF2 Fund, Transportation, Street Projects-Capital, Edison Road Extension (34644146
-67750-35029.  Discussion and Action.

Sponsors: Bill Fay

Indexes: Economic Development, Safe and Livable Community, Well Planned Quality Growth and
Development

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Contract, 2. Exhibit A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCity Council Regular Meeting6/5/2018 1 Pass

City of Maricopa Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

